ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 9

Introduced by Gloor, 35; Friesen, 34.

WHEREAS, Hornady Manufacturing in Grand Island was named the 2014 Nebraska Manufacturer of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Hornady Manufacturing was created out of Joyce Hornady's love for hunting and competitive shooting; and

WHEREAS, Hornady Manufacturing's first products were hand-crafted by Joyce Hornady and his original partner Vernon Speer; and

WHEREAS, in 1949, Joyce Hornady used a garage in Grand Island to produce his own 30 caliber bullet; and

WHEREAS, Hornady Manufacturing has been managed and expanded by the hard work and passion of the Hornady family; and

WHEREAS, Hornady Manufacturing is today an industry leader in the development and innovation of ammunition, independent components, and machinery for manufacturing these products.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Hornady Manufacturing on being named the 2014 Nebraska Manufacturer of the Year and commends the Hornady family on their achievements.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Hornady Manufacturing and Steve Hornady, president of Hornady Manufacturing.

-1-